05 SEP 13 AM 9: 21

DOCKET NO. UT-050814 ORDER NO. 02

STATE OF WASH. UTIL. AND TRANSP. PAGE 18

EXHIBIT A (ATTORNEY AGREEMENT)

AGREEMENT CONCERNING CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION
IN DOCKET NO. UT-050814
BEFORE THE

WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

Attorney
Administrative Staff

in this proceeding for Veryon (party to this proceeding) agree to comply with and be bound by the Protective Order entered by the Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission in Docket No. UT-050814, and acknowledge that I have reviewed the Protective Order and fully understand its terms and conditions.

Challe H. Canablas 9-9-05

Signature Date

Truin Tk

Address Position and Responsibilities

ORIGINAL

DOCKET NO. UT-050814 ORDER NO. 02 05 SEP 13 AM 9:21

PAGE 18

EXHIBIT A (ATTORNEY) AGREEMENT

AGREEMENT CONCERNING CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION IN DOCKET NO. UT-050814

BEFORE THE

WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

WASHINGTON UT	ILITES AND TRAINSPORTATION COMMISSION
1,7	Howas Z PHEKETZ as
	Attorney Administrative Staff
entered by the Washingt	o comply with and be bound by the Protective Order on Utilities and Transportation Commission in Docket owledge that I have reviewed the Protective Order and
tes 2005	911265
Signature	Date
Velizon	·
Employer	
600 Hissen Rich	I Ienig Tx UP- Assoc. Gen. Count
Address	Position and Responsibilities

ORIGINAL

05 SEP 13 AM 9:21

DOCKET NO. UT-050814 ORDER NO. 02

STATE OF WASH. UTIL. AND TRANSP. **PAGE 19**

EXHIBIT B (EXPERT AGREEMENT)

AGREEMENT CONCERNING CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION IN DOCKET NO. UT-050814 BEFORE THE

WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

L Vietor DeSantis	as an expert in this proceeding for
VORIZON	(a party to this proceeding) or
an employee of that party who has a need to	to know for the purpose of presenting
that party's case in this proceeding and is r	ot engaged in developing, planning,
marketing, or selling products or services,	
designing prices thereof to be charged or p	
hereby agrees to comply with and be boun	d by the Protective Order entered by
the Washington Utilities and Transportation	
UT-050814 and acknowledge that I have re	viewed the Protective Order and fully
understand its terms and conditions.	9/12/05
Signature	Date
lout Services (File Vereizon)	
Employer	
125 High St. Borton	Legal Admin
Address	Position and Responsibilities

05 SEP 13 AM 9:21

PAGE 19

DOCKET NO. UT-050814 ORDER NO. 02

STATE OF WASH.

EXHIBIT B (EXPERT AGREEMENT)

AGREEMENT CONCERNING CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION IN DOCKET NO. UT-050814
BEFORE THE

WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

I, CHRISTIAN SIPTON	as an expert in this proceeding for
YERITON NORTHWEST	(a party to this proceeding) or
an employee of that party who has a need	to know for the purpose of presenting
that party's case in this proceeding and is	not engaged in developing, planning,
marketing, or selling products or services,	
designing prices thereof to be charged or a	
hereby agrees to comply with and be bour	
the Washington Utilities and Transportation	on Commission in Docket No.
UT-050814 and acknowledge that I have re	eviewed the Protective Order and fully
understand its terms and conditions.	09/09/05
Signature	Date
NERA	
Employer	
PRONT ST., STE 26 00 Address SAN FRANCISCO	VICE PRESIDENT
Address SAN FRANCISCO	Position and Responsibilities
C4 9411	

05 SEP 13 AM 9:21

DOCKET NO. UT-050814 ORDER NO. 02

STATE OF WASH. UTIL. AND TRANSP. **PAGE 19**

EXHIBIT B (EXPERT AGREEMENT)

AGREEMENT CONCERNING CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION IN DOCKET NO. UT-050814 BEFORE THE

WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

Verizan Communications, tenc.	, as an expert in this proceeding for
Verizan Communications, time.	(a party to this proceeding) or
an employee of that party who has a need t	o know for the purpose of presenting
that party's case in this proceeding and is n	- ·
marketing, or selling products or services, o	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
designing prices thereof to be charged or po	• •
hereby agrees to comply with and be bound	-
the Washington Utilities and Transportation	
UT-050814 and acknowledge that I have re-	viewed the Protective Order and fully
understand its terms and conditions.	1 /
<u>e</u>	9/9/05
Signature	Date
Wilk & Associates / LECG LLC	-
Employer La COO	
201 MISSION ST. JOHN OUT	Director
Employer 201 Mission St, Suite 800 Son Francisio CA 94101	
Address	Position and Responsibilities

05 SEP 13 AM 9: 21

DOCKET NO. UT-050814 ORDER NO. 02

PAGE 19

STATE OF WASH.

AND TRANSP

EXHIBIT B (EXPERT A GREEMENT)

AGREEMENT CONCERNING CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION IN DOCKET NO. UT-050814 BEFORE THE

WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

, . I Julie Conny	_, as an expert in this proceeding for
Venzon	(a party to this proceeding) or
an employee of that party who has a need	to know for the purpose of presenting
that party's case in this proceeding and is r	not engaged in developing, planning.
marketing, or selling products or services,	determining the costs thereof, or
designing prices thereof to be charged or p	
hereby agrees to comply with and be boun	d by the Protective Order entered by
the Washington Utilities and Transportation	
UT-050814 and acknowledge that I have re	
understand its terms and conditions.	,
Alleun	9/12/05
Signature	Date
<u>Venzon</u>	
Employer	
500 Summittake Dr. Fir. 4N	0
Valhalla, MY 10595	Crecutive Director- Fer formance
Address	Executive Director - Per tomany Position and Responsibilities Methics

The following portion is to be completed by the responding party and filed with the Commission within 10 days of receipt. Failure to do so will constitute a waiver and the above-named person will be deemed an expert, consultant, or advisor having access to Confidential Information under the terms and conditions of the protective order.

ORIGINAL

05 SEP 13 AM 9:21

DOCKET NO. UT-050814 ORDER NO. 02

STATE OF WASH. UTIL. AND TRANSP. PAGE 19

_ (a party to this proceeding) or

EXHIBIT B (EXPERT AGREEMENT)

AGREEMENT CONCERNING CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION IN DOCKET NO. UT-050814
BEFORE THE

WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

I, MICHAEL S. FALKIEWICZ as an expert in this proceeding for

an employee of that party who has a nee	d to know for the purpose of presenting
that party's case in this proceeding and is	
marketing, or selling products or services	
designing prices thereof to be charged or	
hereby agrees to comply with and be bou	
the Washington Utilities and Transportat	
UT-050814 and acknowledge that I have	
understand its terms and conditions.	
metal S. Tolken	9/12/05
Signature	Date
VERIZON	
Employer	
540 BROAD ST, ROOM 1200	
NEWARK, N.J 07102	REGULATORY STAFF
Address	Position and Responsibilities

The following portion is to be completed by the responding party and filed with the Commission within 10 days of receipt. Failure to do so will constitute a waiver and the above-named person will be deemed an expert, consultant, or advisor having access to Confidential Information under the terms and conditions of the protective order.

Post-it Fax Note 767	
TOJUDY ENDEJAN	From WE FALKIEUICE
Co./Dept.	Co. Phoe9*3 649-3808
Phone #	-99 Fax 973 482-1823
Fax #206 3 70- 93	77

ORIGINAL EX

05 SEP 13 AM 9:21

DOCKET NO. UT-050814 ORDER NO. 02

STATE OF WASH. UTIL. AND TRANSP. **PAGE 19**

EXHIBIT B (EXPERT AGREEMENT)

AGREEMENT CONCERNING CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION
IN DOCKET NO. UT-050814
BEFORE THE

WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

1/ > 1.55	Regulatory Staff, as an expert in this proceeding for
Verizon Verizon	, as an expert in this proceeding for
Verizon	(a party to this proceeding) or
an employee of that party who has a need to	know for the purpose of presenting
that party's case in this proceeding and is no	ot engaged in developing, planning,
marketing, or selling products or services, d	etermining the costs thereof, or
designing prices thereof to be charged or po	tentially charged to customers,
hereby agrees to comply with and be bound	by the Protective Order entered by
the Washington Utilities and Transportation	Commission in Docket No.
UT-050814 and acknowledge that I have rev	iewed the Protective Order and fully
understand its terms and conditions.	
1 Tom Douglin	9-9-05
Signature	Date
Verizon	
Employer	
en Hidden Ridge Trung, TX	Regulatory Case Manager Position and Responsibilities
Address 75038	Position and Responsibilities

05 SEP 13 AM 9: 21

DOCKET NO. UT-050814 ORDER NO. 02

STATE OF WASH. UTIL. AND TRANSP. COMMISSION

PAGE 19

EXHIBIT B (EXPERT AGREEMENT)

AGREEMENT CONCERNING CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION IN DOCKET NO. UT-050814 BEFORE THE

WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

\wedge \wedge	Kenviatery Statt
VENIZON DIMMONS	, as an expert in this proceeding for
VEN170 N	(a party to this proceeding) or
an employee of that party who has a need to	
that party's case in this proceeding and is no	ot engaged in developing, planning,
marketing, or selling products or services, d	etermining the costs thereof, or
designing prices thereof to be charged or po	tentially charged to customers,
hereby agrees to comply with and be bound	l by the Protective Order entered by
the Washington Utilities and Transportation	n Commission in Docket No.
UT-050814 and acknowledge that I have rev	riewed the Protective Order and fully
understand its terms and conditions.	
$\mathcal{Y} \subset \mathcal{Y} \subset \mathcal{Y}$	90 -
Sugg De	9-9-05
Signature	Date
1/	
Verizon	
Employer	
00 Hidden Nidge, Iroing,	Position and Responsibilities
Address 7X 75038	Position and Responsibilities

05 SEP 13 AM 9: 21

DOCKET NO. UT-050814 ORDER NO. 02

PAGE 19

STATE OF WASH.
UTIL AND TRANSP.
EXHIBIT B (EXPERT AGREEMENT)

AGREEMENT CONCERNING CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION IN DOCKET NO. UT-050814 BEFORE THE

WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

o . 0	regulatory Personue
1, Burbara Potter	, as a n expert in this proceeding for
Verizon	(a party to this proceeding) or
an employee of that party who has a need	
that party's case in this proceeding and is	not engaged in developing, planning,
marketing, or selling products or services,	, determining the costs thereof, or
designing prices thereof to be charged or j	potentially charged to customers,
hereby agrees to comply with and be bour	nd by the Protective Order entered by
the Washington Utilities and Transportati	on Commission in Docket No.
UT-050814 and acknowledge that I have re	eviewed the Protective Order and fully
understand its terms and conditions.	ŕ
Q . ()	
Darbara Fotter	9-12-05
Signature	Date
/	
Verizon	
Employer	
Address 75038	Real later Congrettent
Address Trans	Regulatory - Consultant Position and Responsibilities
/5038	1 ostaori ana responsibilities

The following portion is to be completed by the responding party and filed with the Commission within 10 days of receipt. Failure to do so will constitute a waiver and the above-named person will be deemed an expert, consultant, or advisor having access to Confidential Information under the terms and conditions of the protective order.

* * *

DOCKET NO. UT-050814 ORDER NO. 02

05 SEP 13 AM 9: 21

PAGE 19

EXHIBIT B (EXPERT A GREENENT)

AGREEMENT CONCERNING CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION IN DOCKET NO. UT-050814

BEFORE THE

WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

4	Populatory ASUSAANE
I. Hothur D. Silvio	Regulatory Personne, as assembler in this proceeding for
Verizon Communication.	(a party to this proceeding) or
an employee of that party who has a need t	o know for the purpose of presenting
that party's case in this proceeding and is n	
marketing, or selling products or services,	
designing prices thereof to be charged or pe	
hereby agrees to comply with and be bound	
the Washington Utilities and Transportation	
UT-050814 and acknowledge that I have re-	viewed the Protective Order and fully
understand its terms and conditions.	
1840 Py .	9/12/05
GAMM DXW	
Signature	Date
Valt Information Sciences Inc.	
Employer	
119 Chary All Rd Suters	Regulatory Consultant
Address Busppany NT	Position and Responsibilities

The following portion is to be completed by the responding party and filed with the Commission within 10 days of receipt. Failure to do so will constitute a waiver and the above-named person will be deemed an expert, consultant, or advisor having access to Confidential Information under the terms and conditions of the protective order.

> PHONE NO.: 4016246648 UKICINA

LKOW: BKOOKS 836

4/8

RECEIVED RECORDS MANAGEMENT

05 SEP 13 AM 9:21

DOCKET NO. UT-050814 ORDER NO. 02

STATE OF WASH. UTIL. AND TRANSP. **PAGE 19**

EXHIBIT B (EXPERT AGREEMENT)

AGREEMENT CONCERNING CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION IN DOCKET NO. UT-050814

BEFORE THE

WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

I, David Vaidez	as arresport in this proceeding for
<u>Verizon</u>	(a party to this proceeding) or
an employee of that party who has a need	
that party's case in this proceeding and is	not engaged in developing, planning,
marketing, or selling products or services,	, determining the costs thereof, or
designing prices thereof to be charged or p	potentially charged to customers,
hereby agrees to comply with and be bour	nd by the Protective Order entered by
the Washington Utilities and Transportation	on Commission in Docket No.
UT-050814 and acknowledge that I have re	eviewed the Protective Order and fully
understand its terms and conditions.	·
9 1 Vols	9.12.05
Signature	Date
Verizon	•
Employer	and the Affician College of the manual collings
	Public Affairs. Policy + communications
1800 44st st, Everett WA 98201	Executive Directory-Regulatory
Address	Position and Responsibilities

05 SEP 13 AM 9:21

DOCKET NO. UT-050814 ORDER NO. 02

STATE OF WASH. UTIL. AND TRANSP. PAGE 19

EXHIBIT B (EXPERT AGREEMENT)

AGREEMENT CONCERNING CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION IN DOCKET NO. UT-050814

BEFORE THE

WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

	Kecrolatory State
I, Steve Bunta	Keaviatory Shiff as an expert in this proceeding for
I. Steve Bunta Verizon	(a party to this proceeding) or
an employee of that party who has a need	to know for the purpose of presenting
hat party's case in this proceeding and is	not engaged in developing, planning,
narketing, or selling products or services,	determining the costs thereof, or
lesigning prices thereof to be charged or p	potentially charged to customers,
nereby agrees to comply with and be bour	nd by the Protective Order entered by
he Washington Utilities and Transportation	on Commission in Docket No.
JT-050814 and acknowledge that I have re	eviewed the Protective Order and fully
inderstand its terms and conditions.	
\sim \sim \sim \sim	/ / _
0 1	9/12/05
Signature	Date ! !
11	
VERIZON	
Employer	
D T. W	\mathcal{D}_{-}
00 HIDDENRIDGE IRVING IX	PRESIDENT
Address	Position and Responsibilities

05 SEP 13 AM 9: 21

DOCKET NO. UT-050814 ORDER NO. 02 STATE OF WASH. UTIL. AND TRANSP. COMMISSION

PAGE 19

EXHIBIT B (EXPERT AGREEMENT)

AGREEMENT CONCERNING CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION IN DOCKET NO. UT-050814 BEFORE THE

WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

.n	Keshlatary staff
I, KICHARD E. 407	TER as an expert in this proceeding for
VERIZON NORTH WEST IN	(a party to this proceeding) or
an employee of that party who has	a need to know for the purpose of presenting
that party's case in this proceeding	and is not engaged in developing, planning,
marketing, or selling products or se	ervices, determining the costs thereof, or
	ged or potentially charged to customers,
hereby agrees to comply with and i	be bound by the Protective Order entered by
	portation Commission in Docket No.
	have reviewed the Protective Order and fully
understand its terms and condition	
, .	5.
Erchard & Potte	9.12.05
Šignature	Date
VERIZEN	
Employer	
Everott, WA	Resulatory staff
Address	Position and Responsibilities

05 SEP 13 AM 9:21

DOCKET NO. UT-050814 ORDER NO. 02 STATE OF WASH. UTIL. AND TRANSP PAGE 19

EXHIBIT B (EXPERT AGREEMENT)

AGREEMENT CONCERNING CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION
IN DOCKET NO. UT-050814
BEFORE THE
WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

as an expert in this proceeding for

(a party to this proceeding) or

an employee of that party who has a need to know for the purpose of presenting
that party's case in this proceeding and is not engaged in developing, planning,
marketing, or selling products or services, determining the costs thereof, or
designing prices thereof to be charged or potentially charged to customers,
hereby agrees to comply with and be bound by the Protective Order entered by
the Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission in Docket No.

UT-050814 and acknowledge that I have reviewed the Protective Order and fully
understand its terms and conditions.

Supply 12.2005

Date

Date

Position and Responsibilities

DOCKET NO. UT-050814 ORDER NO. 02

- 05 SEP 13 AM 9: 21

PAGE 19

STATE OF WASH. EXHIBIT B (EXPERT AGREEMENT)

COMMISSION

AGREEMENT CONCERNING CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION IN DOCKET NO. UT-050814 **BEFORE THE**

WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

I, Terms 1. Miggans, as an expert in this proceeding for Veriton (a party to this proceeding) or an employee of that party who has a need to know for the purpose of presenting that party's case in this proceeding and is not engaged in developing, planning, marketing, or selling products or services, determining the costs thereof, or designing prices thereof to be charged or potentially charged to customers, hereby agrees to comply with and be bound by the Protective Order entered by the Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission in Docket No. UT-050814 and acknowledge that I have reviewed the Protective Order and fully understand its terms and conditions.

Address 15038 Position and Responsibilities